
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1146
ANSWERED ON:01.03.2001
INQUIRY REPORT ON TRAIN ACCIDENTS IN AMBALA DIVISION
GOWDAR MALLIKARJUNAPPA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Commissions set up to enquire into the cause of two major rail disasters in the Ambala Railway Division, have submitted their reports;

(b) if so, the details thereof ;

(c) whether the Government have examined the reports; and

(d) if so, the steps being taken to implement the recommendations?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a): No, Sir.

(b) to (d): Do not arise.
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